Following are the Key Accounting Ratios for the financial year ended March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020:

Particulars March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Basic and Diluted) (₹) 1.94 3.29

Return on Net Worth (%) 10.89 20.15

Net Asset Value per Share (₹) 17.81 15.88

EBITDA (₹ in Lakhs) 174.02 339.93

EBITDA (%) 12.38 16.17

Formula:

1. Earnings Per Share (₹): Net Profit after tax for the year attributable to Equity Shareholders divided by weighted

average no of equity shares outstanding during the period.

2. Return on Net Worth (%): Net Profit after tax for the year attributable to Equity Shareholders divided by Net

Worth at the end of the period multiplied by 100.

3. Net Asset Value Per Share (₹): Net Assets as at the year-end/ period end divided by total number of equity shares

outstanding at the end of the period.

4. EBITDA (₹ in lacs): Profit before tax plus finance costs plus depreciation and amortisation expense less interest

income.

5. EBITDA (%): [EBITDA/ (Revenue-Interest Income)] * 100

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The capitalization statement of the Company as at March 31, 2021 and as adjusted for the Issue as per standalone

financials is as follows:

Particulars Pre-Issue as at March

31, 2021

Adjusted for the

issue

Total Borrowings

Current Borrowings (A) 364.42 364.42

Non-current Borrowings (including current maturity) (B) 149.71 149.71

Total Borrowings (C) = (A) + (B) 514.12 514.12

Total Equity

Equity Share Capital (D) 766.10 1,164.47

Other Equity (E) 598.25 450.18

Total Equity (F) = (D) + (E) 1,364.35 1,614.65

Ratio: Non-current Borrowings (including current maturity/

Total Equity (G) = (C) / (F)

0.38 0.32

Notes: The figures disclosed above are based on the audited books of accounts of the Company as at March 31, 2021.

Anuroop Packaging Limited

58

MARKET PRICE INFORMATION

Our Equity Shares are listed on BSE. The Rights Equity Shares being issued pursuant to this Issue have not been listed

earlier and will be listed on the Stock Exchange pursuant to this Issue. For details, see “Terms of the Issue” on page 81.

Our Company has received in-principle approval for listing of the Rights Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange to be

issued pursuant to this Issue from BSE by letter dated October 25, 2021. Our Company will also make applications to

BSE to obtain trading approval for the Rights Entitlements as required under the SEBI Rights Issue Circulars. For the